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CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

YEAR
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

SITE

Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
Abilene, Texas
San Diego, Calif.
Beaumont, Texas
Beaumont, Texas
Charleston, IlI.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.

Kansas City, Mo.
Kansas City, Mo.

Tulsa, Okla.

Tulsa, Okla.

Tulsa, Okla.

Tulsa, Okla.

Tulsa, Okla.

Boca Raton, Fla.
Lexington, Ky.
Lexington, Ky.
Peachtree City, Ga.
Peachtree City, Ga.
Mobile, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.

CHAMPION
Pepperdine (Calif.)
Hardin-Simmons (Texas)
Redlands (Calif.)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Pan American (Texas)
Pan American (Texas)
Pan American (Texas)
Pan American (Texas)
Pan American (Texas)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)

East Texas State
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Flagler (Fla.)

East Texas State
Atlantic Christian (N.C.)
Redlands (Calif.)

Southwest Texas State
Southwest Texas State
Belhaven (Miss.)
Atlantic Christian (N.C.)
Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
Lander (S.C.)

Flagler (Fla.)

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Lander (S.C.)
Texas-Tyler

Elon (N.C.)

Lander (S.C.)

Lander (S.C.)
Mobile (Ala.)

Texas-Tyler

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Mobile (Ala.)

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Oklahoma Christian
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)

POINTS
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36
36
33
29
29
33
33
26
33
35
31
35

31
28

39
31
34
33
31
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RUNNER-UP

Pan American (Texas)
Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma
East Texas State

Corpus Christi (Texas)

East Texas State

Corpus Christi (Texas)
Corpus Christi (Texas)
Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma
Presbyterian (S.C.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Presbyterian (S.C.)
California Baptist
Presbyterian (S.C.)
Redlands (Calif.)
Southwest Texas State
Atlantic Christian (N.C.)
Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
Southwest Texas State
Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
Redlands (Calif.)

Redlands (Calif.)

Lander (S.C.)

Belhaven (Miss.) (3rd place)

Flagler (Fla.)

Lander (S.C.)

Charleston (S.C.)
Texas-Tyler

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
North Florida

Brigham Young-Hawaii
West Florida

Brigham Young-Hawaii
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
North Florida

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Mobile (Ala.)

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Mobile (Ala.)

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Georgia Southwestern State
Vacated +

Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Santa Fe (N.M.)

Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Azusa Pacific (Calif.)

POINTS
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2008 Mobile, Ala. Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) 5 Fresno Pacific (Calif.)
2009 Mobile, Ala. Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 5 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)

team format began in 2000
+ - Oklahoma City vacated second place due to an ineligible player

ALL-TIME TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
Redlands (Calif.) 11
Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Lamar Tech (Texas)

Pan American (Texas)
Lander (S.C.)

Oklahoma City

Atlantic Christian (N.C.)
East Texas State

Flagler (Fla.)

Mobile (Ala.)

Southwest Texas State
Texas-Tyler

Azusa Pacific (Calif.)
Belhaven (Miss.)

Elon (N.C.)
Hardin-Simmons (Texas)
Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Oklahoma Christian
Pepperdine (Calif.)
Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
Fresno Pacific (Calif.)
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ALL-TIME SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lamar Tech (Texas) 6
Redlands (Calif.)

Pan American (Texas)
Belhaven (Miss.)

Flagler (Fla.)

Southwest Texas State
Central State (Okla.)

East Texas State

Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
Lynn (Fla.)

Lander (S.C.)

Oklahoma City

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Brigham Young-Hawaii
Corpus Christi (Texas)
Elon (N.C.)

Incarnate Word (Texas)
Mercyhurst (Pa.)
Preshyterian (S.C.)

San Jose State (Calif.)
Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
Texas Southern
Texas-Tyler

Westmont (Calif.)
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ALL-TIME DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIPS
Pan American (Texas)
Lamar Tech (Texas)
Flagler (Fla.)

Redlands (Calif.)
Oklahoma City

Corpus Christi (Texas)
East Texas State
Presbyterian (S.C.)
Southwest Texas State
West Florida

Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
Belhaven (Miss.)
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California Baptist
Charleston (S.C.)

Elon (N.C.)
Freed-Hardeman (Texas)
Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
Hardin-Simmons (Texas)
Incarnate Word (Texas)
Mercyhurst (Pa.)

Mobile (Ala.)
Pepperdine (Calif.)

St. Augustine's (N.C.)
Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
Texas Southern
Texas-Tyler
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WARD-BALLINGER OUTSTANDING PLAYER
1973 - Bob Hochstadter, East Texas State

1974 - Stan Franker, Texas Southern

1975 - Dave Petersen, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
1976 - Reijo Ruomola, Mercyhurst (Pa.)

1977 - Gordon Jones, Flagler (Fla.)

1978 - Dave Trageser, Pacific Lutheran (Wash.)
1979 - Garry Seymour, Southwest Texas State
1980 - John Mattke, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
1981 - Bart Berstein, Southwest Texas State

1982 - Chuck Nunn, Southwest Texas State

1983 - Al Jordan, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)

1984 - Peter Ryan, Flagler (Fla.)

1985 - Chip Cullison, Westmont (Calif.)

1986 - Tobias Svantesson, Flagler (Fla.)

1987 - Jeff Skeldon, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1988 - Keith Evans, Belhaven (Miss.)

1989 - Ken Olivier, Texas-Tyler

1990 - Roland Thornquist, Elon (N.C.)

1991 - Yue Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii

1992 - Frank Ofori, California Baptist

1993 - Peter Olsson, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1994 - Marco Sitepu, Texas Tyler

1995 - Fadel Berthe, Oklahoma City

1996 - Gustavo Silva, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1997 - Fernando Ibarrola, Mobile (Ala.)

1998 - Alfonso Honrado, Oklahoma City

1999 - Ricardo Mero, Flagler (Fla.)

2000 - Alfonso Honrado, Oklahoma City

2001 - Egberto Caldas, Oklahoma City

2002 - Sebastian Fitz, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2003 - Sam Fletcher, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)

2004 - Sam Fletcher, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)

2005 — Sam Fletcher, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)

2006 — Daniel Plasa, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2007- Mislav Hizak, Embry-Riddle (Fla.)

2008- Mislav Hizak, Embry-Riddle (Fla.)

2009- Vicente Joli, Fresno Pacific (Calif.)

COACH OF THE YEAR

1972 - James Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)

1973 - James Shakespeare, Presbyterian (S.C.)

1974 - Steve Wilkinson, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
1975 - Ray Alley, High Point (N.C.)

1976 - Bill Crabtree, East Texas State

1977 - Tom Parham, Atlantic Christian (N.C.)

1978 - Peter Scott, Flagler (Fla.)

1979 - Tom Parham, Atlantic Christian (N.C.)

1980 - James Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)

1981 - Neal Kinlund, Southwest Texas State

1982 - Jim Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)

1983 - John Bryant, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)

1984 - Steve Wilkinson, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)



1985 - Peter Scott, Flagler (Fla.)

1986 - Darold Dunlavy, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1987 - Bobby McKee, Presbyterian (S.C.)

1988 - Joe Cabri, Lander (S.C.)

1989 - Fred Kniffen, Texas-Tyler

1990 - Tom Parham, Elon (N.C.)

1991 - Joe Cabri, Lander (S.C.)

1992 - Joe Cabri, Lander (S.C.)

1993 - Jack Jones, William Carey (Miss.)

1994 - Fred Kniffen, Texas-Tyler

1995 - Nancy Harris, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1996 - Nancy Harris, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1997 - Derrick Racine, Mobile (Ala.)

1998 - Colin Robertson, Oklahoma City

1999 - Colin Robertson, Oklahoma City

2000 - Colin Robertson, Oklahoma City

2001 - Colin Robertson, Oklahoma City

2002 - Greg Davis, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2003 - Kris Miller, Oklahoma Christian

2004 — Anuk Christiansz, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2005 — Mark Bohren, Azusa Pacific (Calif.)

2006 — Anuk Christiansz, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2007 — LaRon Pressnell, Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)
2008- Anuk Christiansz, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
2009- Neil Castro, Fresno Pacific (Calif.)

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
SINGLES

1952 Butch Krikorian, San Jose State (Calif.)
1953 S.L. Shofner, Central State (Okla.)
1954 Gene Land, Central State (Okla.)

1955 James Schmidt, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1956 James Schmidt, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1957 George Nadlay, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1958 Pedro Bueno, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1959 John Bennett, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1960 Rudy Hernando, Lamar Tech (Texas)
1961 John Sharpe, Pan American (Texas)
1962 Don Russell, Pan American (Texas)
1963 Ken Lang, Pan American (Texas)

1964 Don Kierbow, Corpus Christi (Texas)
1965 George Kon, Pan American (Texas)
1966 John Yeomans, Redlands (Calif.)

1967 Doug Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)
1968 Doug Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)
1969 Doug Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)
1970 Doug Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)
1971 George Amaya, Presbyterian (S.C.)
1972 Harry Fritz, East Texas State

1973 Bob Hochstadter, East Texas State
1974 Stan Franker, Texas Southern

1975 Dave Petersen, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
1976 Kari Pesonen, Mercyhurst (Pa.)

1977 Gordon Jones, Flagler (Fla.)

1978 Francois Synaeghel, Belhaven (Miss.)
1979 Garry Seymour, Southwest Texas State
1980 John Mattke, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)
1981 Brian Lusson, Southwest Texas State
1982 Chuck Nunn, Southwest Texas State
1983 Al Jordan, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)
1984 Peter Pristach, Lander (S.C.)

1985 Martin Dyotte, Belhaven (Miss.)

1986 Tobias Svantesson, Flagler (Fla.)

1987 Jeff Skeldon, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)
1988 Keith Evans, Belhaven (Miss.)

1989 Ken Olivier, Texas-Tyler

1990 Roland Thornquist, Elon (N.C.)

1991 Yue Wang, Brigham Young-Hawaii



1992 Niclas Nilsson, Lander (S.C.)

1993 Giorgio Carneade, Lynn (Fla.)

1994 Brock Connolly, Oklahoma City

1995 Jonas Andersson, Incarnate Word (Texas)

1996 Ivan Keskinov, Lynn (Fla.)

1997 Riva DaSilva, Westmont (Calif.)

1998 Alfonso Honrado, Oklahoma City

1999 Ricardo Mena, Flagler (Fla.)

DOUBLES

1952 Harvey Grimshaw/Bill Delay, Pepperdine (Calif.)

1953 Carl Nunn/Wayne Miller, Hardin-Simmons (Texas)

1954 Ron Palmer/Jery Boas, Redlands (Calif.)

1955 Don Coleman/Rafael Reyes, Lamar Tech (Texas)

1956 Rafael Reyes/Paul Wilkins, Lamar Tech (Texas)

1957 Pedro Bueno/Paul Wilkins, Lamar Tech (Texas)

1958 James Schmidt/Eugene Saller, Lamar Tech (Texas)

1959 John Sharpe/Don Russell, Pan American (Texas)

1960 John Sharpe/Don Russell, Pan American (Texas)*
Reginald Bennett/Tim Heckler, Lamar Tech (Texas)*

1961 Don Russell/John Sharpe, Pan American (Texas)

1962 Don Russell/Jerry Wortelboer, Pan American (Texas)

1963 John Hunter/Ken Lang, Pan American (Texas)

1964 Don Kierbow/Gabino Palafox, Corpus Christi (Texas)

1965 Detley Nitsche/Sherwood Stewart, Pan American (Texas)

1966 John Yeomans/Bill Schoen, Redlands (Calif.)

1967 Eduardo Guell/Vincente Zarazua, Corpus Christi (Texas)

1968 Doug Verdieck/Bruce Nelson, Redlands (Calif.)

1969 Doug Verdieck/Randy Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)*
George Amaya/Jim Amaya, Presbyterian (S.C.)*

1970 Doug Verdieck/Randy Verdieck, Redlands (Calif.)

1971 George Amaya/Milan Kofol, Presbyterian (S.C.)

1972 Harry Fritz/Bob Hochstadter, East Texas State

1973 Dave Petersen/Tim Butorac, Gustavus Adolphus (Minn.)

1974 Bengt Anthin/John Blomberg, California Baptist

1975 Benny Sims/Glenn Moolchan, Texas Southern

1976 Reijo Tuomola/Martin Sturgess, Mercyhurst (Pa.)

1977 Gordon Jones/Jim Twigg, Flagler (Fla.)

1978 Jeff Gibson/Bruce Gibson, East Texas State

1979 Mike Puc/Dave Kraus, Flagler (Fla.)

1980 Tony Mmohe/Bullus Hussaini, St. Augustine's (N.C.)

1981 Brian Lusson/Bart Bernstein, Southwest Texas State

1982 Jeff Bramlett/Russell Angell, Southwest Texas State

1983 Stephen Bonneau/Martin Dyotte, Belhaven (Miss.)

1984 Kevin Kopp/Gregg Yarbrough, Southwest Baptist (Mo.)

1985 Tobias Svantesson/Paul Valois, Flagler (Fla.)

1986 Tobias Svantesson/Per Asklund, Flagler (Fla.)

1987 Matt Willson/Eric Girard, Charleston (S.C.)

1988 Per Asklund/Michael Malvebo, Flagler (Fla.)

1989 Ken Olivier/Chris Harris, Texas-Tyler

1990 Roland Thornquist/Stefan Hager, Elon (N.C.)

1991 Eric Hochman/Geoff Watts, West Florida

1992 Sorin Cherebetiu/Andrej Tonejc, West Florida

1993 Mattias Karlsson/Jacques Theron, Mobile (Ala.)

1994 Brock Connolly/Fadel Berthe, Oklahoma City

1995 Jonas Andersson/Javier Ruiz, Incarnate Word (Texas)

1996 Gustavo Silva/Rodrigo Monte, Auburn Montgomery (Ala.)

1997 Federico Contreras/Ricardo Ferreira, Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)

1998 Alfonso Honrado/Andreas Lundgren, Oklahoma City

1999 Egberto Caldas/Cesar Reano, Oklahoma City

* - Co-Champions. Finals rained out.
Team format began in 2000

ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS



2000

Match 1 - Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Pikeville (Ky.), 9-0

Match 2 - Union (Tenn.) def. Mary (N.D.), 9-0

Match 3 - Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) def. Walsh (Ohio), 9-0

Match 4 - North Greenville (S.C.) def. Sciences in Philadelphia (Pa.), 9-0
Match 5 - Graceland (lowa) def. Illinois-Springfield, 9-0

Match 6 - Oklahoma Christian def. Hastings (Neb.), 6-3

Match 7 - Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Georgetown (Ky.), 5-4

Match 8 - Northwood (Fla.) def. Taylor (Ind.), 8-1

Match 9 - Oklahoma City def. Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.), 5-0

Match 10 - Georgia Southwestern def. Union (Tenn.), 5-2

Match 11 - Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) def. Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.), 5-2
Match 12 - Shorter (Ga.) def. North Greenville (S.C.), 5-3

Match 13 - Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Graceland, 5-1

Match 14 - Vanguard (Calif.) def. Oklahoma Christian, 5-0

Match 15 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Embry-Riddle, 5-0

Match 16 - Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Northwood, 5-1

Match 17 - Oklahoma City def. Georgia Southwestern, 7-2 (quarterfinals)
Match 18 - Shorter def. Lewis-Clark State, 6-3 (quarterfinals)

Match 19 - Vanguard def. Azusa Pacific,7-2 (quarterfinals)

Match 20 - Auburn Montgomery def. Flagler, 5-3 (quarterfinals)

Match 21 - Oklahoma City def. Shorter, 5-4 (semifinals)

Match 22 - Auburn Montgomery def. Vanguard, 6-3 (semifinals)

Match 23 - Oklahoma City def. Auburn Montgomery, 6-3 (championship)

2001

Match 1 -- Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Aquinas (Mich.), 5-0

Match 2 -- Northwood (Fla.) def. Bethany (Kan.), 5-1

Match 3 -- Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Baker (Kan.), 5-0

Match 4 -- Vanguard (Calif.) def. Virginia Intermont, 5-1

Match 5 -- Berry (Ga.) def. University of St. Francis (lll.), 5-1

Match 6 -- Birmingham-Southern (Ala.) def. Green Mountain (Vt.), 6-0
Match 7 -- Wehber (Fla.) vs. Georgetown (Ky.), 5-0

Match 8 -- Union (Tenn.) def. Walsh (Ohio), 5-1

Match 9 — Oklahoma City def. Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.), 6-0

Match 10 -- Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) def. Northwood (Fla.) 5-1

Match 11 -- Shorter (Ga.) def. Embry-Riddle, 5-1

Match 12 -- Flagler (Fla.) def. Vanguard, 5-1

Match 13 -- Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Berry (Ga.), 5-0

Match 14 -- Oklahoma Christian def. Birmingham-Southern, 5-0

Match 15 -- Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Webber, 5-3

Match 16 -- Georgia Southwestern def. Union , 4-1

Match 17 -- Oklahoma City def. Lewis-Clark State, 5-0 (quarterfinals)

Match 18 -- Flagler def. Shorter, 5-4 (quarterfinals)

Match 19 -- Auburn Montgomery def. Oklahoma Christian, 5-3 (quarterfinals)
Match 20 -- Georgia Southwestern def. Azusa Pacific, 5-2 (quarterfinals)
Match 21 -- Oklahoma City def. Flagler, 5-0 (semifinals)

Match 22 -- #2 Georgia Southwestern def. #3 Auburn Montgomery, 5-3 (semifinals)
Match 23 -- #1 Oklahoma City def. # 2 Georgia Southwestern, 5-2 (championship)

2002

Match 1 - Berry (Ga.) def. Aquinas (Mich.), 6-2

Match 2 - Webber International (Fla.) def. St. Francis (1ll.), 6-0
Match 3 - Oklahoma Christian def. Nebraska Wesleyan, 6-0

Match 4 - Florida Gulf Coast def. Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) 5-0
Match 5 - Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) def. King (Tenn.) 5-3

Match 6 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Walsh (Ohio) 6-0

Match 7 - Spring Hill (Ala.) def. Graceland (lowa) 5-4

Match 8 - Union (Tenn.) def. Green Mountain (Vt.) 5-0

Match 9 - (1) Auburn-Montgomery (Ala.) def. Berry (Ga.) 7-0
Match 10 - Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Webber International (Fla.) 5-0
Match 11 - Georgia Southwestern State def. Oklahoma Christian 5-3
Match 12 - (4) Shorter (Ga.) def. Florida Gulf Coast 5-0

Match 13 - (3) Oklahoma City def. Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) 5-1
Match 14 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Northwood (Fla.) 5-4

Match 15 - Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Spring Hill (Ala.) 5-1

Match 16 - (2) Pikeville (Ky.) def. Union (Tenn.) 5-0



Match 17 - Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 5-0
Match 18 - Shorter (Ga.) def. Georgia Southwestern State 5-2

Match 19 - Oklahoma City def. Flagler (Fla.) 5-0

Match 20 - Pikeville (Ky.) def. Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 5-1

Match 21 - Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Shorter (Ga.) 5-2

Match 22 - Oklahoma City def. Pikeville (Ky.) 5-3

Match 23 - Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Oklahoma City 5-0

2003

Match 1 -- Aquinas (Mich.) (20-6) def. Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (12-7) 5-3

Match 2 -- Berry (Ga.) (20-5) def. Sioux Falls (S.D.) (22-6) 5-0

Match 3 -- Virginia Intermont (18-7) def. Graceland (lowa) (12-4) 5-1

Match 4 -- Westmont (Calif.) (12-9) def. Palm Beach Atlantic (Fla.) (7-13) 5-2
Match 5 -- Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) (12-8) def. Green Mountain (Vt.) (19-1) 6-2
Match 6 -- Spring Hill (Ala.) (21-5) def. Olivet Nazarene (1ll.) (20-8) 5-0

Match 7 -- Vanguard (Calif.) (16-10) def. Walsh (Ohio) (15-5) 6-2

Match 8 -- Indiana Wesleyan (23-3) def. Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) (9-11) 5-2
Match 9 — (1) Azusa Pacific (Calif.) (23-6) def. Aquinas (Mich.) (20-7) 5-0
Match 10 -- Berry (Ga.) (21-5) def. #8 Northwood (Fla.) (8-12) 7-2

Match 11 -- Virginia Intermont (19-7) def. (5) Shorter (Ga.) (19-7) 5-1

Match 12 — (4) Embry-Riddle (Fla.) (17-5) def. Westmont, 5-2

Match 13 — (3) Georgia Southwestern State (16-5) def. Lewis-Clark State, 5-0
Match 14 - (6) Webber International (Fla.) (23-6) def. Spring Hill, 6-1

Match 15 - (7) Cumberland (Ky.) def. Vanguard, 5-4

Match 16 - (2) Oklahoma Christian def. Indiana Wesleyan, 5-0

Match 17 -- Azusa Pacific def. Berry, 5-3 (quarterfinals)

Match 18 -- Embry-Riddle def. Virginia Intermont, 5-3 (quarterfinals)

Match 19 -- Georgia Southwestern def. Webber International, 5-0 (quarterfinals)
Match 20 -- Oklahoma Christian def. Cumberland, 5-0 (quarterfinals)

Match 21 -- Azusa Pacific def. Embry-Riddle, 5-3 (semifinals)

Match 22 -- Oklahoma Christian def. Georgia Southwestern, 5-4 (semifinals)
Match 23 -- Oklahoma Christian def. Azusa Pacific (Calif.), 5-1 (championship)

2004

Match 1 - Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) def. Indiana Wesleyan, 5-4

Match 2 - Oklahoma Christian def. Walsh (Ohio), 8-1

Match 3 - Olivet Nazarene (lll.) def. Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.), 5-4
Match 4 - Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) def. Lewis-Clark State (Idaho), 6-3
Match 5 - Shorter (Ga.) def. Aquinas (Mich.), 5-4

Match 6 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Spring Hill (Ala.), 5-4

Match 7 - Berry (Ga.) def. Sioux Falls (S.D.), 9-0

Match 8 - Lee (Tenn.) def. Graceland (lowa), 6-3

Match 9 — (1) Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Lindsey Wilson, 5-0

Match 10 — (8) Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Oklahoma Christian, 5-2

Match 11 - Santa Fe (N.M.) def. Olivet Nazarene, 5-0

Match 12 — (4) Vanguard (Calif.) def. Freed-Hardeman, 5-1

Match 13 - (3) Northwood (Fla.) def. Shorter, 5-2

Match 14 — (6) Georgia Southwestern def. Flagler, 5-3

Match 15 - (7) Virginia Intermont def. Berry, 5-1

Match 16 — (2) Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Lee, 5-0

Match 17 - Azusa Pacific def. Embry-Riddle, 5-0 (quarterfinals)

Match 18 - Vanguard def. Santa Fe, 5-2 (quarterfinals)

Match 19 - Georgia Southwestern def. Northwood, 5-4 (quarterfinals)
Match 20 - Auburn Montgomery def. Virginia Intermont, 5-1 (quarterfinals)
Match 21 - Azusa Pacific def. Vanguard, 5-3 (semifinals)

Match 22 - Auburn Montgomery def. Georgia Southwestern, 5-4 (semifinals)
Match 23 - Auburn Montgomery def. Azusa Pacific, 5-0 (championship)

2005

Match 1- Berry (Ga.) def. Alliant International (Calif.), 5-4

Match 2 - Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) def. Spring Hill (Ala.), 8-1

Match 3 - Shorter (Ga.) def. Walsh (Ohio), 9-0

Match 4 - Benedictine (Kan.) def. Lewis-Clark (Idaho), 7-2

Match 5 - Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Aquinas (Mich.), 6-3
Match 6 -Lindenwood (Mo.) def. Lee (Tenn.), 5-4

Match 7 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Bethany (Kansas), 9-0

Match 8 - Olivet Nazarene (111.) def. Webber International (Fla.), 5-4
Match 9 - (1) Santa Fe (N.M.) def. Berry, 5-1


http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match1.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match2.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match3.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match4.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match5.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match6.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match7.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day1/match8.html
http://www.naia.org/tennis/mtennis/championship/2005/day2/match9.html

Match 10 - Lindsey Wilson def. (8) Northwood, 5-2

Match 11 - (5) Vanguard (Calif.) def. Shorter, 5-1

Match 12 - (4) Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Benedictine, 5-0

Match 13 - (3) Auburn Montgomery def. Point Loma, 5-0

Match 14 - (6) Freed-Hardeman def. Lindenwood, 5-0

Match 15 - (7) Virginia Intermont def. Flagler, 5-1

Match 16 - (2) Azusa Pacific def. Olivet Nazarene, 5-0

Match 17 - Santa Fe def. Lindsey Wilson , 5-0 (quarterfinals)

Match 18 - Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. VVanguard, 5-0 (quarterfinals)
Match 19 — Auburn Montgomery def. Freed- Hardeman , 5-0 (quarterfinals)
Match 20 - Azusa Pacific def. Virginia Intermont, 5-1 (quarterfinals)
Match 21 - Santa Fe def. Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 5-4 (semifinals)
Match 22 - Azusa Pacific def. Auburn Montgomery, 5-2 (semifinals)
Match 23 - Azusa Pacific def. Santa Fe, 5-3 (championship)

2006

Match 1 - Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Benedictine (Kan.), 5-4
Match 2 - Northwood (Fla.) def. Nebraska Wesleyan (Neb.), 6-3
Match 3 - Shorter (Ga.) def. Aquinas (Mich.), 6-3

Match 4 - Lewis-Clark State (Idaho) def. Webber International (Fla.), 6-3
Match 5 - Graceland (lowa) def. Olivet Nazarene (lll.), 6-3

Match 6 - Virginia Intermont (Va.) def. Bethany (Kan.), 7-2

Match 7 - Vanguard def. Cedarville (Ohio), 9-0

Match 8 - Flagler (Fla.) def. Lee (Tenn.), 5-4

Match 9 - #1 Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Point Loma Nazarene, 5-0
Match 10 - #8 Berry (Ga) def. Northwood, 5-3

Match 11 - #5 Fresno Pacific (Calif.) def. Shorter, 5-1

Match 12 - #4 Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) def. Lewis-Clark State, 5-0
Match 13 - #3 Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Graceland, 5-0

Match 14 - #6 Santa Fe (N.M.) def. Virginia Intermont, 5-2

Match 15 - Vanguard def. #7 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.), 5-3

Match 16 - #2 Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Flagler, 6-0

Match 17 - Azusa Pacific def. Berry, 5-0 (quarterfinals)

Match 18 - Freed-Hardeman def. Fresno Pacific, 5-1 (quarterfinals)
Match 19 - Embry-Riddle def. Santa Fe, 5-1 (quarterfinals)

Match 20 - Auburn Montgomery def. Vanguard, 5-0 (quarterfinals)
Match 21 - Azusa Pacific def. Freed-Hardeman, 5-1 (semifinals)
Match 22 - Auburn Montgomery def. Embry-Riddle, 5-0 (semifinals)
Match 23 - Auburn Montgomery def. Azusa Pacific, 5-0 (championship)

2007

Match 1- Graceland (l1A) def. Cumberland (TN) 5-4

Match 2- Pont Loma Nazarene (CA) def. Sioux Falls (SD) 9-0

Match 3- Benedictine (KS) def. Olivet Nazarene (IL) 9-0

Match 4- Berry (GA) def. Oklahoma Baptist 8-1

Match 5- Webber International (FL) def. Lewis-Clark (ID) 6-3

Match 6- Bethel (TN) def. Bethany (KS) 9-0

Match 7- Lee (TN) def. Walsh (OH) 7-2

Match 8- Union (KY) def. Aquinas (MI) 6-3

Match 9- Auburn Montgomery (AL) def. Graceland 5-0

Match 10- Lindsey Wilson (KY) def. Point Loma Nazarene 5-4

Match 11- Fresno Pacific (CA) def. Benedictine 5-2

Match 12- Freed-Hardeman (TN) def. Berry 5-0

Match 13- Embry-Riddle (FL) def. Webber International 6-0

Match 14- Vanguard (CA) def. Bethel 5-2

Match 15- Lee def. Savannah Art & Design (GA) 5-3

Match 16- Azusa Pacific (CA) def. Union 5-1

Match 17- Auburn Montgomery def. Lindsey Wilson 5-1 (Quarterfinals)
Match 18- Freed-Hardeman def. Fresno Pacific 5-3 (Quarterfinals)
Match 19- Embry-Riddle def. Vanguard 5-1 (Quarterfinals)

Match 20- Azusa Pacific def. Lee 5-1 (Quarterfinals)

Match 21- Auburn Montgomery def. Freed-Hardeman 5-3 (Semifinals)
Match 22- Azusa Pacific def. Embry-Riddle 5-3 (Semifinals)

Match 23- Auburn Montgomery def. Azusa Pacific 5-0 (Championship)

2008
Match 1- Lewis Clark State (Ida.) def. Lindenwood (Mo) 6-3
Match 2- Union (Ky.) def. Mobile (Ala.) 8-1
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Match 3- Bethel (Tenn.) def. Bethany (Kan.) 9-0

Match 4- Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Olivet Nazarene (111.) 9-0

Match 5- Shorter (Ga.) def. Oklahoma Christian 6-3

Match 6- Graceland (lowa) def. Sioux Falls (S.D.) 9-0

Match 7- SCAD (Ga.) def. Malone (Ohio) 9-0

Match 8- Berry (Ga.) def. Aquinas (Mich.) 7-2

Match 9- Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)

Match 10- Concordia (Calif.) def. Union (Ky.)

Match 11- California Baptist def. Bethel (Tenn.) 5-3

Match 12- Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) 5-3

Match 13- Fresno Pacific (Calif.) def. Shorter (Ga.) 5-0

Match 14- Graceland (lowa) def. VVanguard (Calif.) 5-4

Match 15- SCAD (Ga.) def. Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 5-3

Match 16- Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Berry (Ga.) 5-1

Match 17- Auburn-Montgomery (Ala.) def. Concordia (Calif.) 5-0 (Quarterfinals)
Match 18- Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. California Baptist 5-1 (Quarterfinals)
Match 19- Fresno Pacific (Calif.) def. Graceland (lowa) 5-1 (Quarterfinals)
Match 20- Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. SCAD (Ga.) 5-2 (Quarterfinals)

Match 21- Auburn-Montgomery (Ala.) def. Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 5-1 (Semifinals)
Match 22- Fresno Pacific (Calif.) def. Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 5-2 (Semifinals)
Match 23- Auburn-Montgomery (Ala.) def. Fresno Pacific (Calif.) 5-3 (Championship)

2009

Match 1- Xavier (La.) def. Oklahoma Christian, 5-4

Match 2- Graceland (lowa) def. Nebraska Wesleyan, 9-0

Match 3- Bethel (Tenn.) def. Indiana Wesleyan, 7-2

Match 4- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) def. Bethany (Kan.), 6-3

Match 5- Lee (Tenn.) def. Olivet Nazarene (lll.), 9-0

Match 6- Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) def. Mobile (Ala.), 9-0
Match 7- Union (Ky.) def. Ohio Dominican, 6-3

Match 8- Berry (Ga.) def. Lewis-Clark State (Idaho), 6-3

Match 9- Auburn Montgomery (Ala.) def. Xavier, 5-0

Match 10- Vanguard (Calif.) def. Graceland, 5-3

Match 11- Concordia (Calif.) def. Bethel (Tenn.), 5-0

Match 12- California Baptist def. Lindsey Wilson, 5-0

Match 13- Fresno Pacific (Calif.) def. Lee, 5-0

Match 14- Azusa Pacific (Calif.) def. Point Loma Nazarene, 5-0
Match 15- SCAD (Ga.) def. Union, 5-2

Match 16- Embry-Riddle (Fla.) def. Berry. 5-0

Match 17- Auburn Montgomery def. Vanguard, 5-3 (Quarterfinals)
Match 18- California Baptist def. Concordia, 5-2 (Quarterfinals)
Match 19- Fresno Pacific def. Azusa Pacific, 5-1 (Quarterfinals)
Match 20- Embry-Riddle def. SCAD, 5-1 (Quarterfinals)

Match 21- Auburn Montgomery def. California Baptist, 5-1 (Semifinals)
Match 22- Fresno Pacific def. Embry-Riddle, 5-2 (Semifinals)
Match 23- Fresno Pacific def. Auburn Montgomery, 5-2 (Championship)



